

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.933 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
1.	10.04.2026	<u>CMR,J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.933 of 2026</u> Sri G.V.R.Chowdary, learned Advocate, who is on caveat, takes notice for respondents and requests time to file additional documents. List the matter on 01.05.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> There shall be interim suspension of the impugned order only to the extent of depositing 25% of the suit claim or furnishing security to that effect as per order dated 27.02.2026 passed in I.A.No.1542 of 2019 in O.S.No.94 of 2019 on the file of learned VII Additional District Judge, Vijayawada, till the next date of hearing. The remaining part of the order holds good. CMR, J ARR	

--	--	--	--